| 12-07-2004 P/ | ORM | Attorney Docket No.: G319.312-0002 amh |
|--|---------------------------|--|
| To the Commissioner 102895539 | ent Recordation S | Services - Please record the attached copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (1) Glynwed Pipe Systems Limited (2) (3) 12-3-0 | 5 U | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: VIP-Heinke Ltd |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attac | hed? [] Yes [X] No | Internal Address: Street Address: St. Peters Road |
| 3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Ag [] Change of Name [] Other | greement | City: <u>Huntington</u> , State: <u>United Kingdom</u> ZIP <u>PE29 7DA</u> |
| Execution Date: November 15, 2004 | | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| 4A. Application No.(s) | | 4B. Patent No.(s) 6,386,461 |
| If this document is being filed together with a reexecution date(s) of the application is: | new application, the | Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No |
| Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No | | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondocument should be mailed: Name: <u>Alan M. Koenck</u> | dence concerning | 6. Total number of applications and patents: involved: [1] |
| Street Address: Kinney & Lange, P.A., 312 South Third Street City: Minneapolis State: MN ZIP 5541; | | 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41):\$ 40.00 |
| | DO NOT USE TH | HIS SPACE |
| 9. Statement and signature. | | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forest document. | going information is true | and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original |
| Alan M. Koenck | Total num | Date ber of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [3] |
| | 2000.11011 | |

40.00 UP

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0925

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made the 15th Day of November Two thousand and four between-

Glynwed Pipe Systems Limited of 1 Suffolk Way, Sevenoaks, Kent, TN13 1SD, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor")

-and-

VIP-Heinke Ltd of St. Peters Road, Huntington, PE29 7DA, United Kingdom

(hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee")

Whereas the Assignors are the proprietors of the Patents listed in the attached schedule.

NOW WITNESSETH that in consideration of the sum of £10.00 Paid to the Assignor by the Assignee, the receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges, the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assigns unto the Assignee its successors and assigns all his rights, title and interest in the Trade Marks and any benefits and extension thereof.

IN WITNESS whereof this assignment has been executed the day and year first written above.

Roger Smith

Director

Glynwed Pipe Systems Limited

(Assignor)

VIP-Heinke Ltd

(Assignee)

PATENT REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0926

| Country | Title | Number | Name in which the Patent currently stands | Address |
|-----------|-------------------------------|---------|---|--|
| GB | Trident Joint | 2282199 | Glynwed Pipe Systems Limited | Headland House, New Coventry Road, Sheldon, Birmingham B26 3AZ |
| GB | Single Hardness Anchor Gasket | 2272264 | | |
| GB | Rail Pads | 2325685 | - " | |
| Australia | Rail Pads | 723019 | 1 5 | \$ \$\pi\$. |
| USA | Rail Pads | 6386461 | | |
| | | | | |

7.01

PATENT

REEL: 016026 FRAME: 0927

RECORDED: 12/03/2004